
2025 1st Quarter Timeline- Football and Cross Country 2025 2nd Quarter Timeline- Soccer, Volleyball and Wrestling
First day of pratice Monday, August 4, 2025 First day of pratice Monday, September 29, 2025
First day of competition Monday, August 25, 2025 First day of competition Monday, October 20, 2025
Last day of football competition Saturday, October 4, 2025 Last day of competition Thursday, December 11, 2025
Seeding Meeting Monday, October 6, 2025 Seeding Meeting Friday, December 12, 2025
NAIC Football 1st round Thursday, October 9, 2025 - high seed NAIC Soccer Semifinals Tuesday, December 16, 2025 - high seed
NAIC Football Semifinals Tuesday, October 14, 2025 - high seed NAIC Volleyball Pod Play Wednesday, December 17, 2025 - 
NAIC Football Championship Satuday,  October 18, 2025 NAIC Soccer Championship Thursday, December 18, 2025 - 
NAIC Cross Country Championship Saturday, October 11, 2025 NAIC Wrestling Championship Friday, December 19, 2025 - 

NAIC Volleyball Championship Saturday, December 20, 2025 - 

2026 3rd Quarter Timeline- Basketball 2026 4th Quarter Timeline- Baseball, Chess, Softball, Track
First day of pratice Monday, January 5, 2026 First day of pratice Monday, February 23, 2026
First day of competition Monday, January 19, 2026 First day of competition Monday, March 9, 2026
Last day of football competition Thursday, February 26, 2026 Last day of competition Thursday, April 30, 2026
Seeding Meeting Friday, February 27, 2026 Seeding Meeting Friday, May 1, 2026
NAIC Basketball Pod Play Wednesday, March 4, 2026 - NAIC Track and Field Championship Satuday, May 2, 2026 - 
NAIC Basketball Championship Saturday, March 7, 2026 - NAIC Baseball/Softball Pod Play Tuesday, May 6, 2026 - 

NAIC Chess Championship Wednesday, May 7, 2026 - 
NAIC Baseball/Softball Championship Friday, May 8, 2026 - 
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